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YouGov / The Times Survey Results What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1114 Labour Members
Fieldwork: 17th - 19th July 2019

EU Ref Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
- Momentum
Total | Remain | Leave | Male | Female [ 18-30| 4059 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOf| Midiands /)y 1 Scotiand | members
South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1114 ] 932 | 110 [ 636| 478 | 421 | 400 |293]| 888 | 226 | 258 273 203 353 24 141
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
27-29 17-19
Mar  Jul
2018 2019
Do you think that Jeremy Corbyn is doing well or badly as leader
of the Labour Party?
Very well 40 26 24 39 | 26 25 25 29 24| 23 38 19 28 26 30 17 55
Fairly well 40 30 30 26 | 30 29 33 29 27| 30 27 24 34 32 29 32 33
TOTAL WELL 80 56 54 65 56 54 58 58 51 53 65 43 62 58 59 49 88
Fairly badly 11 25 26 17 | 22 28 26 25 22| 26 20 27 23 28 23 23 9
Very badly 8 18 19 18 | 20 16 14 17 26| 19 14 27 14 13 17 25 2
TOTAL BADLY 19 43 45 35 42 44 40 42 48 45 34 54 37 41 40 48 11
Don'tknow 1 2 | 2 o|l1 2 |3 1 1]2 1] 3 1 2 1 2 | o
Which of the following best reflects your view?
| expected Jeremy Corbyn to be a good leader and he has been 42 40 49 | 41 43 43 45 36| 39 54 31 44 44 47 34 79
| expected Jeremy Corbyn to be a good leader, but he has_been a 29 29 29 | 24 35 29 28 29| 30 o5 35 27 30 o5 27 11
disappointment
| expected Jeremy Corbyn to be a poor leader but he has been better 7 7 5 10 4 8 7 7 8 6 7 7 9 7 6 4
than | expected
| expected Jeremy Corbyn to be a poor leader and he has been 15 16 14 | 18 12 11 14 23| 16 11 19 12 13 16 27 1
None of these 6 7 1 6 5 7 6 4 7 3 8 10 4 3 2 2
Don't know 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 2 4 2
27-29 17-19
Mar  Jul
2018 2019

And do you think Jeremy Corbyn should or should not continue as
leader of the Labour Party and fight the next General Election?

Should lead the Labour Party into the next Eeneral Election 74 56 54 63 | 58 53 61 59 45| 54 64 47 57 56 63 40 92

Should continue to lead the Labour Party for the time being but step

) 10 12 12 10 9 15 14 9 14| 13 8 13 12 13 10 23 2

down before the next General Election
Should step down now as leader of the Labour Party 12 27 29 23 | 29 25 20 28 37| 28 23 34 26 25 24 32 4
Don’t know 3 5 5 3 3 7 6 5 4 5 5 6 5 6 3 5 2
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Generally speaking, do you think Jeremy Corbyn has the right or
wrong priorities for the country?
Right priorities 82 82 78 | 82 82 82 83 80| 82 81 79 84 81 84 68 99
Wrong priorities 14 14 20 15 12 13 13 17| 14 14 17 12 13 13 26 0
Don't know 4 4 3 3 6 5 4 3 4 5 4 4 6 3 6 1
How likely or unlikely do you think it is that Labour would win the
next General Election if the party leaders were Jeremy Corbyn and
Boris Johnson?
Very likely 27 26 38 | 29 24 24 30 27| 24 39 20 27 27 32 26 52
Fairly likely 29 27 27 | 30 27 33 26 26| 31 23 27 34 33 24 21 35
TOTAL LIKELY 56 53 65 59 51 57 56 53 55 62 47 61 60 56 47 87
Farly unlikely 23 24 20 | 22 25 21 23 27| 25 17 27 21 21 23 31 7
Very unlikely 9 10 12 9 10 9 9 10| 10 8 13 7 7 10 14 1
TOTAL UNLIKELY 32 34 32 31 35 30 32 37 35 25 40 28 28 33 45 8
Don't know 2] 13 4|10 14 |13 12 10| 12 13| 14 11 13 11 8 | 5
Looking at the following Labour MPs, do you think each of them
would make a good or poor leader of the Labour Party were
Jeremy Corbyn to stand down before the next election?
John McDonnell
Would make a very good leader 30 29 33 | 31 27 24 34 31| 29 34 28 30 28 32 20 59
Would make a fairly good leader 34 36 27 | 39 29 31 3 39| 35 33 34 35 39 32 35 29
TOTAL GOOD LEADER 64 65 60 70 56 55 69 70 64 67 62 65 67 64 55 88
Would make a fairly poor leader 12 12 12 | 12 11 11 13 11| 12 10 16 11 8 11 27 4
Would make a very poor leader 9 9 14 8 10 11 8 7 9 7 11 8 7 9 6 1
TOTAL POOR LEADER 21 21 26 20 21 22 21 18 21 17 27 19 15 20 33 5
Not sure 6 7 3 5 7 6 5 8 6 5 6 5 4 8 2 3
Don't know enough about this person to say 9 8 10 4 16 17 5 3 9 10 5 10 13 9 10 5
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Rebecca Long-Bailey
Would make a very good leader 13 12 18 | 16 9 13 14 11| 12 17 11 15 12 14 8 25
Would make a fairly good leader 21 22 21 | 24 18 17 24 23| 21 20 21 17 19 26 19 30
TOTAL GOOD LEADER 34 34 39 40 27 30 38 34 33 37 32 32 31 40 27 55
Would make a fairly poor leader 13 13 10 | 16 9 13 13 13| 13 12 15 13 10 13 12 7
Would make a very poor leader 8 9 8 10 7 8 9 9 9 8 12 5 8 8 18 4
TOTAL POOR LEADER 21 22 18 26 16 21 22 22 22 20 27 18 18 21 30 11
Not sure 11 11 12 | 10 12 8 10 16| 11 11 11 11 12 10 8 7
Don't know enough about this person to say 34 33 31 | 24 46 41 30 28| 34 32 30 38 40 29 36 27
Angela Rayner
Would make a very good leader 12 12 14 | 12 11 12 14 7 11 13 9 13 10 13 14 21
Would make a fairly good leader 29 30 25 | 31 27 27 30 31] 28 35 29 27 35 29 16 35
TOTAL GOOD LEADER 41 42 39 43 38 39 44 38 39 48 38 40 45 42 30 56
Would make a fairly poor leader 13 13 13 | 16 10 13 13 14| 15 7 18 11 8 14 18 8
Would make a very poor leader 7 7 11 8 6 7 7 8 7 6 7 6 6 9 5 10
TOTAL POOR LEADER 20 20 24 24 16 20 20 22 22 13 25 17 14 23 23 18
Not sure 12 12 13 | 12 12 9 13 16| 12 13 14 13 12 11 12 4
Don't know enough about this person to say 27 26 24 | 22 33 32 24 24| 27 26 24 31 30 23 34 22
Keir Starmer
Would make a very good leader 37 40 25 | 37 36 28 38 47| 39 29 40 37 35 35 30 21
Would make a fairly good leader 31 34 19 | 33 29 29 32 33| 31 32 29 33 26 35 28 40
TOTAL GOOD LEADER 68 74 44 70 65 57 70 80 70 61 69 70 61 70 58 61
Would make a fairly poor leader 8 8 15 | 11 5 10 8 6 8 11 11 9 8 7 6 14
Would make a very poor leader 4 3 10 4 4 4 5 2 4 5 5 4 3 5 6 6
TOTAL POOR LEADER 12 11 25 15 9 14 13 8 12 16 16 13 11 12 12 20
Not sure 7 6 13 6 8 7 8 4 6 8 7 6 9 6 6 5
Don't know enough about this person to say 13 10 19 9 18 21 8 6 12 15 8 12 19 13 24 13
Jess Phillips
Would make a very good leader 13 14 6 11 16 12 12 16| 13 11 13 14 15 11 15 4
Would make a fairly good leader 20 22 8 21 18 17 21 23| 20 17 23 19 19 19 23 11
TOTAL GOOD LEADER 33 36 14 32 34 29 33 39 33 28 36 33 34 30 38 15
Would make a fairly poor leader 12 11 17 | 14 9 16 9 9 12 10 15 11 14 9 9 14
Would make a very poor leader 26 25 34 | 28 22 23 32 22| 25 28 26 22 23 30 16 46
TOTAL POOR LEADER 38 36 51 42 31 39 41 31 37 38 41 33 37 39 25 60
Not sure 10 10 13 | 11 8 7 10 14| 9 12 11 10 9 9 10 8
Don't know enough about this person to say 20 19 23 | 15 26 25 17 17| 19 22 12 24 20 22 28 17
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Tom Watson
Would make a very good leader 15 16 13 | 15 15 9 16 21| 14 16 11 13 19 17 11 3
Would make a fairly good leader 22 23 14 | 23 21 20 21 27| 24 16 27 25 19 18 31 6
TOTAL GOOD LEADER 37 39 27 38 36 29 37 48 38 32 38 38 38 35 42 9
Would make a fairly poor leader 13 13 15 | 14 12 17 11 10| 13 11 15 15 10 12 14 10
Would make a very poor leader 37 36 46 | 41 32 34 42 34| 36 43 35 36 38 40 28 71
TOTAL POOR LEADER 50 49 61 55 44 51 53 44 49 54 50 51 48 52 42 81
Not sure 5 5 5 3 8 7 5 5 5 7 7 5 4 5 9 5
Don't know enough about this person to say 7 6 8 5 11 13 4 4 7 7 4 6 10 9 7 4
Laura Pidcock
Would make a very good leader 18 17 21 | 20 15 17 21 15| 17 23 17 18 15 20 8 39
Would make a fairly good leader 13 13 13 | 14 12 13 15 10| 13 14 13 12 16 12 9 18
TOTAL GOOD LEADER 31 30 34 34 27 30 36 25 30 37 30 30 31 32 17 57
Would make a fairly poor leader 8 8 12 | 11 5 10 5 11 9 7 8 5 10 10 13 6
Would make a very poor leader 5 5 8 6 5 4 7 6 5 6 5 4 4 8 4 2
TOTAL POOR LEADER 13 13 20 17 10 14 12 17 14 13 13 9 14 18 17 8
Not sure 11 12 10 | 13 9 8 11 16| 11 12 11 11 14 10 13 5
Don't know enough about this person to say 44 45 35 | 36 55 48 41 43| 46 38 46 49 41 40 53 30
Emily Thornberry
Would make a very good leader 21 22 11 | 19 23 17 20 26| 21 18 18 23 20 21 18 24
Would make a fairly good leader 38 39 40 | 41 34 37 38 39| 38 37 37 40 40 37 32 36
TOTAL GOOD LEADER 59 61 51 60 57 54 58 65 59 55 55 63 60 58 50 60
Would make a fairly poor leader 14 14 20 | 17 11 15 16 12| 14 15 21 12 11 14 7 19
Would make a very poor leader 6 5 14 7 6 5 8 6 6 8 4 6 6 9 7 8
TOTAL POOR LEADER 20 19 34 24 17 20 24 18 20 23 25 18 17 23 14 27
Not sure 8 8 5 7 9 6 8 10| 7 9 11 5 9 7 17 4
Don't know enough about this person to say 13 12 10 9 18 20 10 7 13 12 9 14 15 13 18 10
How well or badly do you think Jeremy Corbyn has handled the
issue of Brexit?
Very well 15 13 29 | 17 13 11 19 16| 14 22 12 15 17 17 17 28
Fairly well 27 28 22 | 26 28 29 28 23| 27 28 25 27 30 28 16 45
TOTAL WELL 42 41 51 43 41 40 47 39 41 50 37 42 47 45 33 73
Fairly badly 27 27 22 | 26 29 32 23 26| 28 23 26 30 26 26 23 17
Very badly 29 30 26 | 30 27 25 28 35| 30 24 36 26 25 28 37 7
TOTAL BADLY 56 57 48 56 56 57 51 61 58 47 62 56 51 54 60 24
Don’t know 2 2 0 1 3 3 2 0 2 2 1 2 3 2 6 2
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Do you think Labour should or should not support holding a new
referendum on the issue of Brexit?
Should support holding a new referendum 79 85 34 | 78 79 78 76 82| 80 75 80 81 78 77 76 72
Should not support holding a new referendum 15 9 61 | 16 14 15 17 13| 15 16 13 13 13 19 16 17
Don't know 6 6 5 6 7 7 7 5 5 9 7 5 9 4 8 11
And in the event there was a new referendum on the issue of
Brexit, do you think the Labour Party should...
Officially campaign in favour of remaining in the EU 73 78 33 | 73 74 71 71 79| 75 66 75 76 71 70 81 60
o Oﬁ_icially campaig'n in favour of leaving the EU 5 2 33 6 4 4 5 7 4 10 4 5 5 7 6 4
Not have an official position, and allow individual MPs to back eliri):: 16 14 30 | 16 16 18 18 10| 16 16 16 14 16 17 1 2
Something else 3 3 0 3 2 3 3 3 3 4 3 2 4 3 0 6
Don't know 3 3 4 2 4 4 3 2 3 4 3 3 3 3 2 5
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Do you think the following people should or should not be
members of the Labour Party?
Tony Blair
Should be a member of the Labour Party 49 51 41 | 50 47 43 49 56| 51 41 64 46 40 44 57 17
Should not be a member of the Labour Party 44 42 54 | 46 42 48 44 40| 42 54 32 a7 51 47 35 79
Don't know 7 6 4 4 11 9 7 4 8 5 3 7 9 9 8 4
Tom Watson
Should be a member of the Labour Party 60 61 55 | 60 59 57 58 65| 62 50 66 60 58 55 75 30
Should not be a member of the Labour Party 28 27 38 | 32 23 24 33 28| 26 38 24 28 27 32 12 55
Don't know 12 12 7 8 18 19 9 71 12 13 10 12 15 13 12 14
Gordon Brown
Should be a member of the Labour Party 83 87 74 | 84 82 78 83 90| 84 81 89 84 83 78 93 76
Should not be a member of the Labour Party 8 6 18 | 10 6 11 8 4 8 9 5 8 8 10 4 14
Don't know 9 8 8 7 12 11 9 6 8 10 6 8 9 11 4 10
George Galloway
Should be a member of the Labour Party 21 19 39 | 22 20 13 25 26| 18 30 16 22 25 21 18 24
Should not be a member of the Labour Party 58 60 45 | 64 50 58 54 64| 62 44 65 54 52 60 65 50
Don't know 21 21 17 | 14 30 28 21 11| 20 25 19 24 23 19 18 25
Chris Williamson
Should be a member of the Labour Party 35 35 43 | 39 30 21 43 42| 33 40 32 35 44 31 35 50
Should not be a member of the Labour Party 29 29 27 | 33 24 34 23 30| 31 22 38 24 23 30 21 27
Don't know 36 36 30 | 29 46 44 34 27| 36 38 30 41 33 39 44 24
Alastair Campbell
Should be a member of the Labour Party 53 56 45 | 55 51 44 53 67| 55 46 57 54 54 49 68 24
Should not be a member of the Labour Party 32 30 47 | 36 28 34 35 27| 31 40 32 33 30 35 20 62
Don't know 14 14 8 9 21 22 12 6| 14 15 11 14 16 15 12 13
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There has been quite a lot of news coverage recently about
antisemitism in the Labour Party. Which of the following
statements comes closest to your view?
It is a serious and genuine problem that the party Ieadershlp needs to 19 24 25 o8 | 27 21 28 20 26| 27 16 34 19 19 o5 30 2
take urgent action to address
It is a genuine problem, but its extent is being deliberately exaggerateq 47 9 51 29 | a7 52 53 51 41| 50 47 48 53 53 45 47 63
to damage Labour and Jeremy Corbyn, or to stif
It is not a serious problem at all, and is being hyped up Fo undgrmme 30 24 29 2 | 25 23 16 28 31| 21 34 17 25 26 27 18 32
Labour and Jeremy Corbyn, or to stifle legitimate
None of these 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0
Don’t know 3 2 2 0 1 3 2 1 2 2 2 0 2 3 2 4 0
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How well or badly do you think the Labour Party has done in
responding in claims of antisemitism within the Labour Party?
Very well 16 12 11 22 13 11 11 16 9 10 21 10 12 12 15 10 28
Fairly well 39 28 27 28 | 26 30 28 27 29| 27 30 23 30 28 29 22 35
TOTAL WELL 55 40 38 50 39 41 39 43 38 37 51 33 42 40 44 32 63
Fairly badly 28 31 33 18 | 29 33 31 31 31| 32 27 34 34 31 26 37 27
Very badly 10 24 25 29 | 28 20 23 23 28| 26 16 30 20 20 26 27 6
TOTAL BADLY 38 55 58 47 57 53 54 54 59 58 43 64 54 51 52 64 33
Don't know 7 5 | 5 3|4 7|7 4 4|5 5| 3 4 9 5 3 | a4
How well or badly do you think Jeremy Corbyn personally has
done in responding to in claims of antisemitism within the Labour
Party?
Very well 27 22 21 35 | 23 21 20 25 21| 19 34 15 23 24 26 20 53
Fairly well 34 25 24 25 | 26 23 25 26 22| 25 24 25 27 22 25 18 29
TOTAL WELL 61 47 45 60 49 44 45 51 43 44 58 40 50 46 51 38 82
Fairly badly 22 24 26 14 | 24 24 25 22 25| 25 19 21 25 25 24 30 13
Very badly 11 24 24 25 | 25 22 23 22 27| 25 17 34 20 21 20 28 5
TOTAL BADLY 33 48 50 39 49 46 48 44 52 50 36 55 45 46 44 58 18
Don'tknow 6 5 | 5 1|13 9|8 4 4|5 6] 5 5 9 5 3 | 1
And thinking about Jeremy Corbyn himself, do you think Jeremy
Corbyn personally is or is not antisemitic?
Is antisemitic 6 6 10 6 6 8 5 5 7 4 7 5 5 5 13 1
Is not antisemitic 84 84 80 | 85 82 84 86 82| 83 89 79 88 86 85 70 98
Don't know 10 10 10 9 11 8 9 13| 11 7 13 7 9 10 17 1
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At the next General Election, would you support or oppose Labour
forming a pact with parties that oppose Brexit, such as the Liberal
Democrats and Greens, where they do not stand candidates
against Labour and Labour do not put up candidates in their target
seats?
Would support Labour taking part in such a pact 67 70 39 | 65 70 70 63 70| 70 56 69 64 71 68 64 50
Would oppose Labour taking part in such a pact 25 21 56 | 28 20 20 30 23| 22 33 23 27 24 23 26 34
Don't know 8 9 6 7 10 10 7 7 7 11 8 9 6 9 10 16
If the next General Election results in a hung Parliament with no
single party having enough seats to form a government, would
you support or oppose Labour forming a coalition with the SNP?
Support 83 87 56 | 84 82 81 84 83| 84 80 84 85 79 84 56 82
Oppose 10 6 37 | 11 8 12 9 9 9 14 8 9 10 11 31 8
Don't know 7 7 7 5 10 7 7 8 7 7 8 6 11 6 13 10
And if the next General Election results in a hung Parliament with
no single party having enough seats to form a government, would
you support or oppose Labour forming a coalition with the Liberal
Democrats?
Support 58 60 38 | 58 58 63 55 55| 62 42 61 59 61 54 66 39
Oppose 33 31 57 | 36 30 30 35 36| 30 45 34 33 30 36 26 49
Don't know 9 9 5 6 12 7 10 9 8 13 6 9 10 11 8 12
Would you support or oppose holding a referendum in Northern
Ireland on whether or not Northern Ireland should become part of
the Republic of Ireland?
Support holding a referendum 66 67 55 | 72 57 63 65 70| 66 64 65 68 66 63 67 73
Oppose holding a referendum 15 14 25 | 15 14 16 14 13| 15 14 12 14 15 16 21 10
Don't know 20 20 21 | 13 29 21 20 17| 19 23 22 18 19 20 11 16
Would you support or oppose Scotland leaving the United
Kingdom and becoming an independent country?
Support 39 39 42 | 41 37 37 42 39| 39 42 36 42 40 40 31 45
Oppose 41 39 47 | 41 41 44 35 43| 41 38 41 39 33 44 60 32
Don't know 20 22 11 | 18 23 19 23 18| 20 19 23 19 27 16 9 23

9 © 2019 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved WWWw.yougov.co.uk



